Objectives

The training aims to orient school leaders of the...

1.

Alignment Framework that served as theoretical basis and
methodological tool in the INSET of senior high school
teachers during the Summer INSET for SHS teachers

importance and use of the Aligned Classroom Instruction
Delivery (ACID) Plan in carrying out their instructional
leadership role

Classroom Instruction Delivery Alignment Map (CIDAM) as a
translation of the Curriculum Guide for an Aligned
Classroom Instruction Delivery Plan

articulation of the Classroom Instruction Delivery Alignment
Map vis-a-vis the parts of the Teaching Guide

Learning Outcome

At the end of the training Senior High School Leaders are

expected to develop a Classroom Monitoring Plan based on the

Classroom Instruction Delivery Alignment Map

Learning Methods/ Activities

1. Input-discussion

2. Workshop

3. Critiquing of Workshop Outputs
Evaluation

Evaluation will be based on the quality of submitted Classroom

Monitoring Plan based on the parts of the Classroom Instruction

Delivery Alignment Map.

TIME

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

10:15 AM
10:30 AM

12:00 Nn
1:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM
3:45 PM

4:40 PM

ACTIVITIES
Opening Ceremonies

Opening Prayer
Introduction of the Speaker

Instructional Leadership with Aligned
Classroom Instruction Delivery  Plan
(Plenary)

Health Break

The Curriculum Guide and The Classroom
Instruction Delivery Alignment Map

Lunch

Articulation of Teaching Guide from the
Classroom Instruction Delivery Alignment
Map

Workshop: Developing a Classroom
Monitoring Plan using the Classroom
Instruction Delivery Alignment Map

Health Break

Workshop Outputs Presentation and
Critiquing

Synthesis and Evaluation



Schedule

Dates

Venue

October 10-13, 2018

Lyceum of the Philippines University-Laguna,
Calamba City

November 7-10,2018

Holy Angel University, Angeles City, Pampanga

November 14-17,2018

University of San Jose-Recoletos, Cebu City

November 21-24, 2018

Ateneo de Davao University, Davao City

December 5-8, 2018

Claret School of Quezon City, Diliman, Quezon
City

December 10-13, 2018

Lyceum Northwestern University, = Dagupan
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