Objectives

The training aims to orient school leaders of the...

- 1. Alignment Framework that served as theoretical basis and methodological tool in the INSET of senior high school teachers during the Summer INSET for SHS teachers
- 2. importance and use of the Aligned Classroom Instruction Delivery (ACID) Plan in carrying out their instructional leadership role
- 3. Classroom Instruction Delivery Alignment Map (CIDAM) as a translation of the Curriculum Guide for an Aligned Classroom Instruction Delivery Plan
- 4. articulation of the Classroom Instruction Delivery Alignment Map vis-à-vis the parts of the Teaching Guide

Learning Outcome

At the end of the training Senior High School Leaders are expected to develop a Classroom Monitoring Plan based on the Classroom Instruction Delivery Alignment Map

Learning Methods/ Activities

- 1. Input-discussion
- 2. Workshop
- 3. Critiquing of Workshop Outputs

Evaluation

Evaluation will be based on the quality of submitted Classroom Monitoring Plan based on the parts of the Classroom Instruction Delivery Alignment Map.

TIME	ACTIVITIES
8:00 AM	Opening Ceremonies
	Opening Prayer Introduction of the Speaker
8:30 AM	Instructional Leadership with Aligned Classroom Instruction Delivery Plan (Plenary)
10:15 AM	Health Break
10:30 AM	The Curriculum Guide and The Classroom Instruction Delivery Alignment Map
12:00 Nn	Lunch
1:00 PM	Articulation of Teaching Guide from the Classroom Instruction Delivery Alignment Map
2:30 PM	Workshop: Developing a Classroom Monitoring Plan using the Classroom Instruction Delivery Alignment Map
3:30 PM	Health Break
3:45 PM	Workshop Outputs Presentation and Critiquing
4:40 PM	Synthesis and Evaluation

Schedule

Dates	Venue
October 10-13, 2018	Lyceum of the Philippines University-Laguna,
	Calamba City
November 7-10, 2018	Holy Angel University, Angeles City, Pampanga
November 14-17, 2018	University of San Jose-Recoletos, Cebu City
November 21-24, 2018	Ateneo de Davao University, Davao City
December 5-8, 2018	Claret School of Quezon City, Diliman, Quezon
	City
December 10-13, 2018	Lyceum Northwestern University, Dagupan





Training of Senior High School Administrators on Instructional Leadership Through An Alignment Framework



Program & Schedule